

Press Office

# **PRESS RELEASE**

Magdeburg, 12.09.2018

Press Invitation Specialist Conference "20 Years Washington Principles: Roadmap for the Future" from November 26 to 28, 2018 at the "Haus der Kulturen der Welt", Berlin

To mark the 20th anniversary of the adoption of the Washington Principles, the German Lost Art Foundation is convening an international conference of specialists, 20 Years Washington Principles: Roadmap for the Future, at the "Haus der Kulturen der Welt" in Berlin from November 26 to 28, 2018. Precisely twenty years after 44 nations and numerous NGOs agreed upon the "Washington Principles on Nazi-Confiscated Art," renowned experts will assess progress-to-date, discuss challenges in the implementation of the Washington Principles, and identify new tasks for the future. The spectrum of just and fair solutions will be a focal point. Another will be the question of how to impart and hand on to following generations the concerns of the Washington Principles, with the goal of permanently and continuously integrating the Principles into a culture of responsibility and remembrance.

A diverse, bilingual program of panel discussions, talks, and lectures divided four sections – 20 Years After Washington: An Evaluation; Just And Fair Solutions; Prospects And Progress; and Education and Responsibility – will be the focus of the first two days. Praxis-oriented workshops on select topics will be offered on the third day.

Die Konferenz wird gefördert von der Beauftragten der Bundesregierung für Kultur und Medien. Sie erfolgt in Kooperation mit der Stiftung Preußischer Kulturbesitz und der Kulturstiftung der Länder.

Please use the registration form in the attachment for your convenience. Thank you!

For further information on the conference and its program, please refer to www.20-years-washington-principles.org

**German Lost Art Foundation** Civil Law Foundation Press Office Humboldtstraße 12 | 39112 Magdeburg Phone +49 (0) 391 727 763 24 Fax +49 (0) 391 727 763 6 presse@kulturgutverluste.de www.germanlostartfoundation.org







## **Press-Registration Form**

Please return the completed registration form by October 12, 2018. Thank you!

via e-mail at presse@kulturgutverluste.de or via fax at ++49 391 72 77 63 6

### Monday, November 26, 2018

 I will attend the conference. I will not be able to attend the conference.

### Tuesday, November 27, 2018

I will attend the conference. I will not be able to attend the conference.

I will not be able to attend the conference.

On Wednesday, November 28, 2018, praxis-oriented workshops on select topics will be offered. If you would like to cover these, please contact us **by November 16, 2018** at <u>presse@kulturgutverluste.de</u> naming the specific workshop. Please be aware that there is only very limited space available in the workshops.

### **Contact Details:**

| *Mrs/Mr:          |  |
|-------------------|--|
| *Medium/Position: |  |
| Address:          |  |
|                   |  |
| *E-Mail/Phone):   |  |
| *Date, Signature: |  |

\*Required information for successful registration

Data-Protection Clause: With the registration and attendance of the conference you will grant the German Lost Art Foundation the permission to use any analog or digital media recording (photo, film, video, audio) of the conference proceedings for media, communication and documentation purposes (according to § 22 KunstUrhG). The Foundation safes and uses your personal data in order to ensure and fulfill the statutory work of the Foundation.

Interviews (please name your intended interview-partners for the coordination of your request)